

# CALIFORNIA CREMATION CENTERS

1525-A North Waterman Avenue San Bernardino CA 92404 (800) 466-6110 Fax (909) 453-4473 www.californiacremationcenters.com

> GENERAL PRICE LIST FD #1911 As of October 4, 2022

## TO THOSE WE ARE PRIVILEGED TO SERVE:

It is our goal to make sure that your family is served with the utmost of care, compassion and professionalism. We want to provide your family with the knowledge and understanding to make the best decisions for your loved one's services. Please feel free to address any questions or concerns that you may have regarding the costs or services. We are here to ease your mind and to assure you and your family of the services that you deserve.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Please note that there may be charges for items selected by you that are not described in this price list.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any item you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

#### Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

\$995

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, cremation with memorial service, immediate burial and forwarding or receiving remains.

This is a basic non-declinable fee that we charge every family for our professional expertise in assisting them with their preferences and are the basic services, not to be included in prices of other categories in the General Price List that are furnished by a funeral provider in arranging any funeral, such as consultation with the family, administrative and clerical services, obtaining necessary permits, consultation with the clergy, cemetery, crematory or common carrier, planning the funeral or memorial services and placement of necessary newspaper obituary notices. There will be a charge for each service requested or required.

•	Refrigeration (when embalming is declined) Required by law after 24 hours	\$695
•	Private Viewing/Identification of un-embalmed remains including sanitary care	\$250

The preparation for ID viewing of un-embalmed remains includes use of facility, sanitary care and feature setting of the remains. The ID viewing is limited to 30 minutes and no more than 6 persons (legal age) present at the viewing.

•	Local Transfer of Decedent to the Mortuary	\$595
	(Additional charge for 2 <sup>nd</sup> person on removal)	\$150
•	Service Utility Vehicle	\$300
	(All vehicle fees apply within a 30 mile radius. \$5 per mile over 30 mile radius)	·
•	Removal of implanted devices, containing batteries such as pacemakers	\$95
•	Post Autopsy Care	\$495
•	Care and Custody while Sheltering Remains-Per Day (After 10 days)	\$200

• **Direct Cremation** – If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are alternative containers and other cremation containers, including containers made of wood, containers made of fiberboard and containers made of other composite materials. Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) include removal of the remains from the local place of death, procurement of Death Certificate, alternative container, refrigeration and basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation to the crematory. The crematory fee is included. Direct cremation charges are based on the decedent being less than 300 lbs.

Direct Cremation Cost
(Over 250 lbs. additional charge)

September 1,895
(Over 250 lbs. additional charge)

Direct Cremation Cost (with Alternative Container) \$945

Cremation Urns start at \$50Alternative Container \$50

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS

#### \*Please provide payment in full 48 hours prior to services rendered\*

For your convenience we accept cash, all major credit cards, cashier's checks, and money orders.

For more information on Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation matters, Department of Consumer Affairs Cemetery and Funeral Bureau 1625 North Market Boulevard, Suite S-208 Sacramento, CA 95834 Telephone (916) 574-7870 Fax (916) 574-8620

## CALIFORNIA CREMATION CENTERS FD#1911

## 1525-A North Waterman Ave San Bernardino CA 92404 800.46.6110 FAX 909.453.4473

#### **CASKET PRICE LIST**

These prices are effective as of October 4, 2022, and subject to change without notice.

# THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS

## **Alternative Containers**

CASKET NAME	OUTSIDE MATERIAL	INTERIOR	OUTSIDE COLOR	PRICE
Minimum Cardboard	Fiberboard Finish	No Interior	Brown	\$50

